

May 13, 2005

Mr. Thomas A. Kerr
Executive Director
Conference of Radiation Control
Program Directors, Inc.
205 Capital Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601

Dear Mr. Kerr:

I am responding to your e-mail dated April 5, 2005, on the Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors, Inc. (CRCPD) G-60 Committee questions concerning lobbying issues at the Federal level. Following are our responses to the five questions attached to the e-mail.

1. Do you have organizations in which you provide grants that lobby at the federal level?

Response: NRC does not fund lobbying and we have no information on whether our grantees lobby.

2. Does your agency place conditions on lobbying in addition to those set forth in OMB Circular A-122? If so, what? And how must they be documented?

Response: NRC does not have any agency-placed conditions on lobbying in addition to those set forth in OMB Circular A-122.

3. Are there any examples that are open for public review where grant funding has been rescinded, or other action taken with respect to federal funds related to lobbying activities?

Response: No.

4. Are there any examples open for public review of documentation submitted by grantees to demonstrate compliance with A-122 (and additional agency requirements)?

Response: No.

5. Are there any other issues you wish to discuss on the above subject?

Response: No.

If you have any questions or if we may be of further assistance, please contact me at (301) 415-3340 or Kevin Hsueh at (301) 415-2598.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Paul H. Lohaus, Director
Office of State and Tribal Programs

May 13, 2005

Mr. Thomas A. Kerr
Executive Director
Conference of Radiation Control
Program Directors, Inc.
205 Capital Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601

Dear Mr. Kerr:

I am responding to your e-mail dated April 5, 2005, on the Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors, Inc (CRCPD) G-60 Committee questions concerning lobbying issues at the Federal level. Following are our responses to the five questions attached to the e-mail.

1. Do you have organizations in which you provide grants that lobby at the federal level?

Response: NRC does not fund lobbying and we have no information on whether our grantees lobby.

2. Does your agency place conditions on lobbying in addition to those set forth in OMB Circular A-122? If so, what? And how must they be documented?

Response: NRC does not have any agency-placed conditions on lobbying in addition to those set forth in OMB Circular A-122.

3. Are there any examples that are open for public review where grant funding has been rescinded, or other action taken with respect to federal funds related to lobbying activities?

Response: No.

4. Are there any examples open for public review of documentation submitted by grantees to demonstrate compliance with A-122 (and additional agency requirements)?

Response: No.

5. Are there any other issues you wish to discuss on the above subject?

Response: No.

If you have any questions or if we may be of further assistance, please contact me at (301) 415-3340 or Kevin Hsueh at (301) 415-2598.

Sincerely,
/RA/

Paul H. Lohaus, Director
Office of State and Tribal Programs

ML053420119

Distribution:

DIR RF DCD (SP08)

CRCPD File

KSchneider

Response to Incoming Document: ML

SISP Review Complete

: Publicly Available ☐ Non-Publicly Available

: Non-Sensitive ☐ Sensitive

DOCUMENT NAME: E:\Filenet\ML053420119.wpd

***See previous concurrence**

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy without attachment/enclosure "E" = Copy with attachment/enclosure "N" = No copy

OFFICE	STP	STP:A/DD	OGC	ADM/DC	NMSS	STP:DD	STP:D
NAME	KHsueh:gd	MRShaffer	RABaum	MLScott	JStrosnider	DKRathbun	PHLohaus
DATE	05/3/05*	05/3/05	05/11/05	05/06/05	05/10/05	05/13/05	05/13/05

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY